Number

17,482
13,257
4,008
13,877
33,258
537
4,189
13,348

416
16,571

7,961

6,157

5,173

Senate District 15
Total Population: 297,318 Educational Level Number % Occupation
{Persons 25+} {Employed persons 16+)}
Less than 9th grade 30,520 15.0 Executive, administra-
Age and Citizemshlp Rumbex Some high school 38,380 18.8 tive, managerial
High school graduate 69,708 34.2 Professional
Under 18: Some college, no deg. 28,036 13.8 Technical & support
Native born 55,118 .6 Associate degree B,721 4.3 Sales
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 17,820 8.7 Il Administrative
Citizen 1,128 0.4 Grad. or prof. degree 10,588 5.2 Private household
Non-citizen 5,463 1.8 Protective service
Other serv occupations
18 and over: Farming, forestry, and
Native born 161,987 No. of Families: 79,215 fishing
Foreign born: Precision production,
Citizen 35,162 No. of Households: 111,865 craft, and repair
Non-citizen 36,702 Machine operators,
assemblers, and
Household Income Numbexr % inspectors
Transportation and
Less than $10,000 15,476 14.0 material moving
Race/Hispanic origin Humber % $10,000 ~ 514,999 8,284 7.5 Handlers, eguipment
$15,000 - $24,999 15,755 14.2 cleaners, helpers,
Non~Hispanic White 219,304 3.8 $25,000 - $34,999 16,891 15.3 and laborers
Non-Hispanic Black 5,311 1.8 $35,000 - $49,999 21,901 19.8
Non-Hispanic American $50,000 - $74,999 20,188 18.2
Indian/Eskimo/Aleut 662 0.2 $75,000 - $99,999 7,796 7.0 Industry
Non-Hispanic Asian/ $100,000 or more 4,388 4.0 {Employed perscons 16+)
Pacific Islander 20,227 6.8
Non-Hispanic Other 686 0.2 Median Housgehold Income: 534,244 Agriculturxe, forestry,
Hispanic 51,128 7.2 & fisheries
Per Capita Income: $15,010 Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Sex Humber Transportation
children in Poverty Numbex % Communications & other
Male 141,680 by Family Type public utilities
Female 155,638 wWholesale trade
Married-couple families: Retail trade
Children Under 5 1,070 14. Finance, insurance,
Children 5 to 17 2,309 30. and real estate
Age Numbar % Other families: Business and repair
Male householder, Personal services
Under 5 18,531 6.2 no wife present: Entertainment and
5-17 43,316 14.6 Children Under S 139 1.9 recreation
18-29 58,645 19.7 Children 5 to 17 360 4.8 Health services
30-44 68,445 23.0 Female householder, Educational services
45-59 46,3172 15.6 no husband present: Other prefessional &
60-64 15,327 5.2 Children Under 5 1,085 14. related services
65 and over 46,682 15.7 Children 5 to 17 2,542 33. Public administration

Number

287
44
8,365
18, 447
12,869

4,913
7,053
19,630

18,251
8,213
3,803

1,671
8,607
8,568

9,241
6,215

s15 - 1

=

b =
L= WO OO N
. . S
3N ] b Q0 = s s PO D I 0O

=y
[ 8]

[

=
o o Ch U L Wi OO
OO Ny LR e i

[SSR T 8]

= o
o




Sax by Employment

sStatus Numbex
(Persons 16+)
Male:
In labor force:
In armed forces 131
i Civilian:
Employed 76,981
Unemployed 5,744
- Not in labor force 29,777
i Female:
In labor force:
In armed forces 8
! Civilian:
Employed 59,254
Unemployed 5,104
Not in labor force 63,753
Value of Housing Numbax
(Owner-occupied
housing units)
Less than $25,000 247
£25,000-549,999 198
Il $50,000~%99,599 1,327
{5100,000-%5149,999 3,739
$150,000-%139,999 9,844
$200,000-5299,999 9,285
{ $300,000-%399,999 1,646
| $400,000-$499,999 349
$500,000 or more 407
i Average Value: $204,616
|
Class of Worker Number
{Employed persons 16+)
Private for profit 100,623
Private not for profit 9,593
Local government 14,775
State government 2,317
1 Federal government 3,750
I Self-employed 4,874
Unpaid family 304
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| Travel Time to Work Number % | Means of Transportation
(Persons employed to Work Number %
ocutside the home)
Car, truck, or van:
Less than 5 minutes 1,691 1.3
5 to 9 minutes 5,578 4.2 Drove alone 50,074 37.9
10 to 14 minutes 11,146 8.4 Carpooled 15,256 11.6
15 to 19 minutes 13,747 10.4
20 to 24 minutes 13,198 10.0 Public transportation:
25 to 29 minutes 4,303 3.3
30 to 34 minutes 19,615 14.9 Bus or trolley bus 12,670 9.6 |
35 to 39 minutes 3,180 2.4 Streetcar or I
40 to 44 minutes 6,984 5.3 trolley car 213 0.2
45 to 59 minutes 20,502 15.5 ° Subway 41,567 31.5
60 to 89 minutes 27,338 20.7 i Railroad 1,273 1.0 3
90 or more minutes 4,788 3.6 | Ferryboat 0 0.0
! Taxicab 534 0.4 1
| Avg. Travel Time to Work: 36.4 min. |
3 | Other: 1
==———— Homa Ownership Number % ! Motorcycle 121 0.1
! {Occupied housing Bicycle 218 0.2 |
units) Walked 9,662 7.3 !
Othexy means 482 0.4
Cwner occupied 53,582 47.9
Renter occupied 58,283 52.1 i
|
- O PN | .| S — |
Household Size and Type Number %
| One person: l
| Male householder 10,226 9.1
Female householder 18,963 16.6
Two or more persons:
Family households:
Married-couple family:
With related children 26,807 24.0 |
] Without related children 33,025 29.5 |
f Other family households:
Male householder, no wife present:
With related children 1,663 1.5
Without related children 3,622 3.2 |
9 Female householder, no husband present: |
0 | With related children 6,322 5.7 |
.8 Without related children 7,776 7.0
T Nonfamily households:
.8 Male householder 2,258 2.0
.6 | Female householder 1,603 1.4
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Senate District 15
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Foreign, Non-Hispanic
Ancestry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak

' Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/welsh
French

. German

Note: Some households may héjve more

than one type of incol ne.

Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

Number

1,523
3,825
1,128

819
3,057

2,672

160,103
4,139
50,671
2,350
2,313
47,103
88,912
2,833
19,141
488
3,128
4,076
140
2,224
2,011
4,201
28,056
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Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.
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Language Spoken Humbexr %

at Home
(Persons 5 or over)
English only 167,079 60.3
German 7,765 2.8
Yiddish 169 0.1
Other West Germanic 77 0.0
Scandinavian 78 0.0
Greek 1,091 0.4
Indic 2,327 0.8
Italian 23,821 8.6 |
French/French Creole 1,274 0.5 |
Portuguese/

: Portuguese Creole 522 0.2
Sspanish/Span. Creole 39,719 14.3
Polish 5,769 2.1 4
Russian 819 0.3
South Slavic 3,490 1.3
Other Slavic 1,039 0.4
other Indo-European 6,062 2.2
Arabic 1,059 0.4
Tagalog 1,768 0.6
Chinese 8,692 3.1
Hungarian 609 0.2
Japanese 179 0.1
Mon-Khmer 0 0.0
Korean 2,143 0.8
Native North American 44 0.0
Vietnamese 190 0.1
Other/unspecified 1,089 0.4
Types of Household Number %,

Income
Wages or salary 82,393 74.4
Self-employment

(non-farm) 7,250 6.6
Self-employment

(farm) 514 0.5
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income 49,025 44.3
Social security 35,296 31.9
Public assistance 6,757 6.1
Retirement income 20,057 18.1

Monthly Rent
(Renter-occupied
housing units)

Less than $150
$150-$249
5250-%349
$350-5449
$450-5549
$550-564%
$650-$749
$£750-5999
$1,000 or more
No cash rent

Average Cash Rent:

Number

940
2,887
6,939

10,290
12,656
10,705
6,927
4,459

853

1,435

5521

11.
17.
21.
18.
11.
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Hispanic Ancestry Number %
Mexico - 1,291 0.4
Caribbean: 29,630 10.0
Puerto Rico 23,174 7.8
Cuba 1,650 0.6
Dominican Republic 4,807 1.6
Central America: 2,536 0.9
Guatemala 684 0.2
Honduras 461 0.2
Nicaragua 290 0.1
Panama 180 0.1
El Salvador 775 0.3
Other Cent. America 146 0.0
! South America: 12,125 4.1
Colombia 4,805 1.6
Ecuador 4,226 1.4
Peru 1,338 0.4
Other South America 1,756 0.6
Other Hispanic 3,643 1.2
Household Type and Numbezr %
Relationship
Family households:
Householder 79,215 26.6
Spouse 59,832 20.1
Chilad:
Natural-born/
adopted 91,006 30.6
Stepchild 2,362 0.8
Grandchild 3,600 1.2
Other relatives 17,348 5.8
Nonrelatives 5,325 1.8
Non-family households:
Householder living
alone 28,789 9.7
Householder not
living alone 3,861 1.3
Nonrelatives 5,175 1.7
Group Quarters:
Institutionalized
persons 333 0.1
Other persons in
group quarters 472 0.2
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